



2026:BHC-OS:9652

P1-IAL-22154-25.doc

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22154 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO. 22108 OF 2025

Atomberg Technologies Private Limited

...Applicant /
Org. Plaintiff

Versus

Stove Kraft Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Vaibhav Keni, Ms. Neha Iyer, Mr. Prem Khullar
and Ms. Vatsala Batra, i/by Legasis Partners for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Mr. Akshay Kambli, Ms. Reshma, Ms. Neha Patil
and Ms. Trupti Poojari i/by V. Partners for the Defendant

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 2 September 2025

ORDER :

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

1. Matter was wrongly listed before Mr. Justice PS.
Khubalkar.

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.09.02
19:07:43
+0530

2. The matter is accordingly, mentioned before this Bench,
which currently has assignment of Commercial Suits over 100 Crores.



2026:BHC-OS:9652

P1-IAL-22154-25.doc

3. In view of the assignment changing from tomorrow, *exparte ad-interim* order dated 24th July 2025 shall continue to operate till 4th September 2025.

4. The Plaintiff is at liberty to apply before the Bench taking up this matter on 4th September 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]