



Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.09.03
18:25:22
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22154 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO.22108 OF 2025

Atomberg Technologies Private Limited

.. Applicant /
Org.Plaintiff

Versus

Stove Kraft Limited

.. Defendant

Mr.Hiren Kamod a/w Mr.Vaibhav Keni, Ms.Neha Iyer, Mr.Prem Khullar, Ms.Vatsala Batra i/b M/s.Legasis Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Akshay Patil a/w Mr.Akshay Kamble a/w Ms.Reshma Rajagopal a/w Ms.Trupti Poojari i/b M/s.Vivaka Partners, Advocate for Defendant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

P. C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The Interim Application filed on behalf of the Defendant to be placed for hearing on 11th September 2025.



3. Ad-interim relief granted by Order dated 24th July, 2025 in Interim Application (L) No.22154 of 2025 to continue till 11th September 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONTWALLA, J.]