



P1.IAL-22154.25..DO

2026:BHC-OS:9652

ppn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.09.09
14:28:23 +0530

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22154 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO.22108 OF 2025**

Atomberg Technologies Private Limited ... Applicant/
Orig. Plaintiff

Versus

Stove Kraft Limited ... Respondent/
Defendant

**Mr Hiren Kamod a/w Mr.Vaibhav Keni, Ms.Neha Iyer and
Ms.Vatsala Batra i/b Legasis Partners for the
Plaintiff.**

**Mr.Akshay Patil a/w Mr.Akshay Kamble a/w Ms.Neha Patil
i/b Vivaka Partners for the Defendant.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 9 September 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. On mentioning taken on board.
2. Ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 24 July 2025 was coming to an end on 11 September 2025. Since the circulation of this matter is granted on 17 September 2025, ex parte ad-interim relief is extended till 17 September 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)