



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 710 OF 2025**

Atomberg Technologies Private Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff
VS.

Stove Kraft Limited ... Defendant

Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Vaibhav Keni, Ms. Neha Iyer and Ms. Proutima Ray and Mr. Vishwajeet Jadhav i/b. Legasis Partners for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Akshay Patil, Mr. Akshay Kamble, Ms. Neha Patil, Ms. Trupti Poojary, Mr. Prateek Pansare a/w. Ms. Reshma Rajgopalan i/b. Vivaka Partners for the Defendant.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 13th JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Arguments concluded.
2. Closed for orders.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)