



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 710 OF 2025**

Atomberg Technologies Private Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff
VS.

Stove Kraft Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Vaibhav Keni, Ms. Neha Iyer,
Ms. Proutima Ray and Mr. Vishwajeet Jadhav i/b. Legasis
Partners for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w. Mr. Akshay Kamble, Ms. Neha Patil, Ms.
Trupti Poojary i/b. Vivaka Partners for the Defendant.

Ms. E.S. D'souza, Section Officer, Court Receiver office
present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL 2026

ORDER:

1. After the judgment is pronounced learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks continuation of the ad-interim relief. The ad-interim order which was operating during the pendency of the application shall continue for two weeks.

2. It is clarified that the court receiver is discharged without passing account. Plaintiff to bear cost charges and expenses of the court receiver.